
FLC PCA 

Final Time Results 

#1 - FLC-PCA AutoX No 1 - Sat 01-11-2020 

Timed Entries: 44 

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st 

1 1 s6 98 Robert Blucher Porsche, 718 Boxster; 2017 39.079 0.000 0.000 

2 1 fun 67 Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 39.471 0.392 0.392 

3 2 fun 7 Gary Merideth BMW, M3; 2011 40.615 1.144 1.536 

4 3 fun 66 Mickey Gauldin Van Diemen, FC; 1991 40.679 0.064 1.600 

5 2 s6 90 Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 40.811 0.132 1.732 

6 4 fun 81 Stephen Claxton Chevrolet, Corvette; 2016 41.444 0.633 2.365 

7 1 s5 60 Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 41.696 0.252 2.617 

8 5 fun 14 Kevin Madyda Miata, Mazda; 1999 41.865 0.169 2.786 

9 3 s6 1 Mark Peebles Porsche, 991.2; 2018 42.179 0.314 3.100 

10 1 s1 650 Pablo Farias Chevrolet, Camaro zl1; 2018 42.583 0.404 3.504 

11 6 fun 13 Hasan Schwandes Mazda, Miata; 2002 42.742 0.159 3.663 

12 2 s5 741 Bill Morthland Porsche, Boxster S; 2004 43.058 0.316 3.979 

13 7 fun 666 Fabio Ventura Subaru, STI; 2018 43.061 0.003 3.982 

14 8 fun 71 Mike Redmond Honda, Insight; 2003 43.067 0.006 3.988 

15 9 fun 69 Shane Brown Mazda, MX-5; 2009 43.342 0.275 4.263 

16 1 sl 6 Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 43.394 0.052 4.315 

17 4 s6 64 Scott Taylor Porsche, 991.2 Carrera S; 2018 43.411 0.017 4.332 

18 1 s8 65 David Oliver Porsche, 911 4S; 2010 43.473 0.062 4.394 

19 1 p6 49 Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 43.663 0.190 4.584 

20 2 s8 10 Adam Gerber Porsche, 911 S; 2012 43.726 0.063 4.647 

21 3 s5 77 Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 43.847 0.121 4.768 

22 4 s5 525 Paul Lane Porsche, Cayman; 2014 44.319 0.472 5.240 

23 10 fun 179 Steve Durant Mazda, Miata; 2017 44.826 0.507 5.747 

24 11 fun 95 Zachary Blumer VW, GTI; 2015 44.949 0.123 5.870 

25 1 p8 158 Randy Watt Porsche, 911S; 2012 44.980 0.031 5.901 

26 12 fun 75 Carl Lueck Volkswagn, GTI; 2018 45.119 0.139 6.040 

27 13 fun 117 Bruce Merideth Subaru, WRX STI; 2019 45.136 0.017 6.057 

28 1 p7 145 Bert DelVillano Porsche, Cayman GTS; 2016 45.316 0.180 6.237 

29 14 fun 100 Elionaldo Moraes Jr Chevrolet, Camaro; 2019 45.848 0.532 6.769 

30 5 s5 981 Keith Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 45.868 0.020 6.789 

31 1 p2 55 Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 45.961 0.093 6.882 

32 15 fun 113 Ben Turner Mazda, Miata; 1999 46.353 0.392 7.274 

33 16 fun 89 Andre Longaray Ford, Mustang; 2015 47.056 0.703 7.977 



34 2 sl 54 Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Black Edition; 2012 47.365 0.309 8.286 

35 17 fun 51 Paulo Zappulla Mercedes, C63; 2018 47.430 0.065 8.351 

36 3 s8 110 Marc Gerber Porsche, 911 S; 2012 47.689 0.259 8.610 

37 2 p2 28 Bradley Thomas Porsche, 924SE; 1988 47.916 0.227 8.837 

38 18 fun 8 Antonio Brady Mazerati 48.404 0.488 9.325 

39 1 s2 88 O'Neal Davidson Porsche, 911; 1995 48.791 0.387 9.712 

40 19 fun 4 Sonny Thomas VW, Super Beatle; 1971 48.840 0.049 9.761 

41 20 fun 17 Emory Van Cleef Ford, Cobra (replicar); 1965 48.968 0.128 9.889 

42 3 sl 1145 Anne Del Villano Porsche, GTS; 2016 49.519 0.551 10.440 

43 21 fun 510 Andrew Obeng Infiniti, G35; 2006 50.543 1.024 11.464 

44 4 s8 15 William OKeefe Porsche, Carrera S; 2011 54.205 3.662 15.126 

 

Results by CLASS 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st 

sl - 'Stock Ladies' Total Entries: 3 

1T  6  Heather Hamill Porsche, Boxster; 2007 43.394 [-]3.971 - 

2   54  Karyn Rinaldi Porsche, Boxster S Black Edition; 2012 47.365 +3.971 +3.971 

3   1145  Anne Del Villano Porsche, GTS; 2016 49.519 +2.154 +6.125 

s1 - 'S1 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  650  Pablo Farias Chevrolet, Camaro zl1; 2018 42.583 - - 

s2 - 'S2 Stock' Total Entries: 1 

1T  88  O'Neal Davidson Porsche, 911; 1995 48.791 - - 

s5 - 'S5 Stock' Total Entries: 5 

1T  60  Zac Saubert Porsche, Boxster; 2007 41.696 [-]1.362 - 

2T  741  Bill Morthland Porsche, Boxster S; 2004 43.058 +1.362 +1.362 

3   77  Mel Saiz Porsche, Boxster S; 2003 43.847 +0.789 +2.151 

4   525  Paul Lane Porsche, Cayman; 2014 44.319 +0.472 +2.623 

5   981  Keith Thompson Porsche, Boxster; 2016 45.868 +1.549 +4.172 

s6 - 'S6 Stock' Total Entries: 4 

1T  98  Robert Blucher Porsche, 718 Boxster; 2017 39.079 [-]1.732 - 

2T  90  Maury Hamill Porsche, Cayman; 2018 40.811 +1.732 +1.732 

3   1  Mark Peebles Porsche, 991.2; 2018 42.179 +1.368 +3.100 

4   64  Scott Taylor Porsche, 991.2 Carrera S; 2018 43.411 +1.232 +4.332 

s8 - 'S8 Stock' Total Entries: 4 

1T  65  David Oliver Porsche, 911 4S; 2010 43.473 [-]0.253 - 

2T  10  Adam Gerber Porsche, 911 S; 2012 43.726 +0.253 +0.253 

3   110  Marc Gerber Porsche, 911 S; 2012 47.689 +3.963 +4.216 

4   15  William OKeefe Porsche, Carrera S; 2011 54.205 +6.516 +10.732 



p2 - 'P2 Performance' Total Entries: 2 

1T  55  Mike Gaboda Porsche, 944; 1985 45.961 [-]1.955 - 

2   28  Bradley Thomas Porsche, 924SE; 1988 47.916 +1.955 +1.955 

p6 - 'P6 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  49  Don Cross Porsche, Boxster S; 2008 43.663 - - 

p7 - 'P7 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  145  Bert DelVillano Porsche, Cayman GTS; 2016 45.316 - - 

p8 - 'P8 Performance' Total Entries: 1 

1T  158  Randy Watt Porsche, 911S; 2012 44.980 - - 

fun - 'All Non-Porsche' Total Entries: 21 

1T  67  Harry Corbin Subaru, STI; 2005 39.471 [-]1.144 - 

2T  7  Gary Merideth BMW, M3; 2011 40.615 +1.144 +1.144 

3T  66  Mickey Gauldin Van Diemen, FC; 1991 40.679 +0.064 +1.208 

4T  81  Stephen Claxton Chevrolet, Corvette; 2016 41.444 +0.765 +1.973 

5T  14  Kevin Madyda Miata, Mazda; 1999 41.865 +0.421 +2.394 

6T  13  Hasan Schwandes Mazda, Miata; 2002 42.742 +0.877 +3.271 

7   666  Fabio Ventura Subaru, STI; 2018 43.061 +0.319 +3.590 

8   71  Mike Redmond Honda, Insight; 2003 43.067 +0.006 +3.596 

9   69  Shane Brown Mazda, MX-5; 2009 43.342 +0.275 +3.871 

10   179  Steve Durant Mazda, Miata; 2017 44.826 +1.484 +5.355 

11   95  Zachary Blumer VW, GTI; 2015 44.949 +0.123 +5.478 

12   75  Carl Lueck Volkswagn, GTI; 2018 45.119 +0.170 +5.648 

13   117  Bruce Merideth Subaru, WRX STI; 2019 45.136 +0.017 +5.665 

14   100  Elionaldo Moraes Jr Chevrolet, Camaro; 2019 45.848 +0.712 +6.377 

15   113  Ben Turner Mazda, Miata; 1999 46.353 +0.505 +6.882 

16   89  Andre Longaray Ford, Mustang; 2015 47.056 +0.703 +7.585 

17   51  Paulo Zappulla Mercedes, C63; 2018 47.430 +0.374 +7.959 

18   8  Antonio Brady Mazerati 48.404 +0.974 +8.933 

19   4  Sonny Thomas VW, Super Beatle; 1971 48.840 +0.436 +9.369 

20   17  Emory Van Cleef Ford, Cobra (replicar); 1965 48.968 +0.128 +9.497 

21   510  Andrew Obeng Infiniti, G35; 2006 50.543 +1.575 +11.072 

 

Top Times Of Day Time  Class #  Driver 

Raw time 39.079 s6 98 Robert Blucher 

 

 


